telefax



.w.

Date: 1-31	- 05	Pages:		ncluding Cover Page) ages
To: Rachel NRC 817 860		From:		Santee Creek MOF
Comments:	I believe this is requested. Let me anything else.	+h- pa Know it	perwa Fyou	need

_ ____ .

PIUB	YUMD ØØØ
STRAIGHT BI	UNLESS MARKED COLLECT
	DATE 5/10/03 M. SHUTTER NO. CUSTOMERAS SPECIAL REFERENCE NUMBER
SCG2-1G EDMSORIE: John Micholas Rice STREFT 265 Meedow Lake BLVD CMV BATEMONNE: 20000512 (US) (406) 892-5414	CONSIGNEE (TO) Qual-Tek Associates Brian Park finger 101 Technology Dr. Cfv.Statersonact.2009DF. Cfv.Statersonact.2009Df. (208) 521-5357
Sal vo Plum Creek MDF, INC Purchasing Hiter F.O. Box 1990 City. StatEprovisce, 200 (Clearing) Columbia Falls, MT 59911 (DS) (406) 892-6271	Idabó Falls, ID 83401(UB) (208) 523-5557 CURTORS BROKER ETREET COTY, STATEPROVER. 2PPROSTAL CODE (TREFHONE)
ACCOUNT CODE NUMBER BARRING HER IND OF PACKAGING, DESCRIPTION OF ANTICLES, SPECIAL MAN MATCHING 1 PRG (B) OF Radioactive material, excent	oted package -
instrument or articles, Class 7, UN2 gauge, Americium-241, Special form, Incl scil <	In Attached 2 Dege This id limitations Page R
COD A BIOUN I: \$ COD D Prepaid DUS. Donadan Peec D Colect NOTE: Consigned's company check made payable to the Shipper will be accurated by Con-Way and investors it is shipper unsees among to be as by the integrat.	REMIT COD TO: ADDRESS: CITY: STATE/PROVINCE 21P/POSTAL CODE
Antibat Linkess the Ehlipper completes the septembers as provided below. Carrier's faitility shall a suff is an event be liable for loss of polit. Income, interest, storage lass, or any special, inclus- sufform an endprind to takin specification in writing the tockness when a the property for this put entereding 3	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MATERIAL
adoption in our exceeded to safe application of the observed interest and our an experient of a safe application in our application of the observed safe and the observed and the observed safe and the observed safe application of the observed safe and the observed safe application of the observed	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IVINE UN 2910 COMADDITITY 37#
Subjects an analyzed to sale application of the concerned presents and permits and events of an analyzed to sale application and the probability sets adapted by a writing by the ordered without a fits probability and a sale application and the probability and analyzed and the probability and and the probability and analyzed and the probability and and the probability and the probabil	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TYPE UN2910 UN2910 CULADOTITY 37#

•

.9

:

CO	CON-URY STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING		DRIVER PLEASE NO IF SINGLE SHIPNEL CHECK BOX BELON		
SHIPPE	R				
ł			PALL		Page 2 of 2
-				ол Ол	IGINAL - NOT NEGOTIAB
Ci Drham signs	ium a Iradi 1	297-55305L		6/10/03	ANTER NO.
0		CUZ		CURTOMENTA SPECIAL NEFERENCE MUNIDER	MR -
FLF		25002-4G EDI/SPCL - DEST SIC		CONSIGNEE (TO) QUAL-TAL ASSOCI	Ltey
STALET	had	ow Lake BLVD		Brian Park	
		Falls, NT 59912 (US) (106) 892-641	14	CHY. STATE MOVINGE, 2000 STAL CODE Idaho Falls, ID 83401 (US)	(TELEPHONE) (208) 523-5557
BULL TO T) (ŝ	a Creek MDF, 18C		CUSTONS MOKER	(208) 323-3337
ETAEET		chasing 1990	-	ATREAT	
CITY, STATE	PRO	INCE, ZIPPOSTAL, CODE (TELEPHONE)		CITY, STATEPROVINCE, ZIPPOSTAL CODE	(TELEPHONE)
ACCOUNT C		Falls, NT 59912(DB) (406) 892-627	·	CON-WAY Ameritan	COD-WAY DEFERRE
PEUNIERA	Г				
	٣	RINE OF PACKAGENI, DESCRIPTION OF ANTICLES, SPE			ARTICLES Character
		material, excepted package instru UM2910.		ts or articles,	
	Ļ			<u> </u>	
COD A	M	DUNT: \$ COD D Pm		FIEMIT COD TO:	
NOTE: Con	igne	U.S. Contection with a company check made payable to the Shipper will be accepted with company check made payable to the Shipper will be accepted within to shipper unless attenuise directed to do so by the ship	d law	ADDRESS:	ZIP/POSTAL CODE
different new at scancering S. Exceeding Balling charge, Carrier's Carrier's Rebiffs damaged piecer damaged piecer damaged piecer damaged piecer antividual text of satisfications of the standard scancer stability by histographic statisfications SPE CIA1. Shipper as scancelled, p Shipmer Aluce commodify in Bill the Accounted of and the regulation and the regulation and the regulation and the regulation and the regulation of the statistication of the Scalance for the Statistication and the regulation	y with y with y on I with y on I y on	a to pay excess liability change:	in this put interpret into a probability of the probability of the probability of the property	The proper has been approximated and the property is a hereby year and both measure wanted for a property is hereby year and both measure wanted is an and conditions. The author wanted on the birth of Landon, measures provide an advance water is 3150,000 measures provide and authority status on the birth of the birth water and the second of the state of the second her authority status by the Shipper's to as 5 and Agreement, decisive the value in the loss before and authority status of an excession of the second her authority status of the Shipper's to as 5 and Agreement, decisive the value in the loss before and in order refutibilities and an damaged phone which the aver is and the consideration of the second of the second of the transport according to applicable strenational and the landon results or dates which which are according to an and the consideration and rules remained at Carrier's arises of the consider water values remained and the for any portation Regulations (Tale 40 - C. S. Satt arises of the consider Water Values The 40 - Carrier's a near the consider Matter Values The 40 - Carrier's a a status of meaning. The appropriate and the another or material. The property descripted and and Carrier and the property is considered and a court of a second of an end of an explaned to corry the pro- act of the consider the corriers of a second of the constant.	Committeetine is dependent on two clickely string by the Shigoer to be a lishibity deverops and pays an addition per aboverous and provided to their to conta per pound per (rejectual tool and the string string and the string of and the string string and the string approximation of the second shifting chang ment, addport is a neutranow tability chang ment, addport is a neutranow tability developed the second (CAN) par pound p MI \$100,000 per shiptment). There by the second addport AC, an influent (powerschericht) regulations. general offices is affect and the state of the B, Chapter 1, Bub Chapter AC, an n this BI of Lealing is in espectivel Gords an influent address. The word Cards operty to be destruction, if on its reads
	Norm	nt, including, but not limited to, the "Yorms and Conditions" Solid on the		certainer neversit that to attact to all of the Sit of Hos of the Sil of Leding. CARINER	Lashgia terma anti condizioni in affec
ALTHORIZED		Lun Creek MDF, MIC		D COMMAN TRAMPOSITATION CONT B DOMMAN DAMADA EXPREME, INC. AUTOCICIO PROVINCI	······································
	4	ne par		Leonal ruws (0-11-03
	1.0000	U.6A.	(CAIWY		ER OF UNITE RECEIVED

PLUM CREEK

telefax

Plum Creek Medium Density Fiberboard 265 Meadow Lake Blvd. PO Box 1990 Columbia Falla, MT 59912



Date: May 29, 2003

Pages: 2 (Including Cover Page)

To: Brian Park

Qal-Tek 208-524-8470 From: J. Nicholas Rice Industrial Hygiene and Safety

Comments:

Measurex Model # 2202, Serial # 1862LA, AM-241 0.3 Ci, A copy of the last leak test results are attached.

Thanks, NICK

Contraction and the second

Fax Number: 406-892-6150 • Voice Number: 406-892-6414

LEAK TEST RESULTS

Plum Creek MDF Plant Attn: Nick Rice P.O. Box 1990 265 Meadow Lake Blvd. Columbia Fall, Montana 59912

SOURCE MFG.BY:	MODEL #	SERIAL #	MATERIAL	ACTIVITY	RESULTS uCi
Measurex	2202	1862LA	Am-241	0.3 Ci	< 0.000001

TEST DATA

Gamma samples are counted for 1 minute using a Ludlum Model 2500 Scaler and well counter. Alpha and Beta samples are counted for 1 minute using a Ludlum Model 1000 Scaler with alpha and beta probes. NIST traceable reference standards are used to measure sensitivity. Background is counted for 10 minutes. Minimum detectable activity is determined statistically.

Sample taken: 02/20/03

(Activity greater than 0.005 uCi indicates a leaking source.)

DATE: 02/26/03 BY: RL Mercer

A set of the second second

memorandum

Columbia Falls, Montana February 24, 2003



FOR: Record

FROM: Nick Rice

SUBJECT: Measurex (Model 2202, Serial # 1862LA, Am-241, 0.3 Ci) Leak Test, Inventory, and Inspection

cc:

On February 20, 2003 at 8:00 AM, Devin Bucher, RSO, and Nick Rice collected a wipe sample for analysis by Health Physics Northwest. The leak test and inspection were conducted in accordance with Measurex procedure RS66-10/84, Semiannual Radiation Check Procedures.

A Ludlum Measurements, Model 3 Survey Meter (Serial # 100494) with Model 44-6 probe (Serial # 099019) was used during the procedure. The instrument was last calibrated on February 6, 2003. At 10 feet from the source, the background was approximately 0.01 mR/hr. The shutter was in the closed position as confirmed by survey instrument and later physical inspection. The upper and lower heads were removed from the beam. With the shutter closed, survey readings were not significantly above background, <0.1 mR/hr. Using a moistened swab, Devin wiped the outer surface of the source aperture. Subsequent field survey of the swab did not reveal radiation above background. Devin placed the swab in the plastic envelope and Nick mailed the swab to Health Physics Northwest for analysis.

With the shutter in the closed position, the source holder was secured and placed in the doghouse for additional shielding. The source was left off of the frame, as the measurement instrument was not in an operable condition and the source was being scheduled for disposal through LANL. When leak test data is returned from Health Physics Northwest, the data will be faxed to LANL the contractor so disposal can be arranged. Radiation was not detected above background when the source and source holder where secured with the shutter closed and in doghouse.

			202
		Source	₽.
	This Cert package 100-179	Capsol 8	0 5 5
	Date: prilificate 9.	Gauge Ir Mig. <u>M</u> Model: <u>2.3</u> Settel: <u>18</u> JL MOO	
) certifies	Gauge Information Mg: <u>MeasureX</u> Mod: <u>2303</u> Mod: <u>186214</u> Mod. Amc 17	
	This Certificate certifies that the contents of this transfer are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, marked, labeled, and in proper condition for transportation according to applicable national government standards contained in 49 CFR packaged, marked, labeled, and in proper condition for transportation according to applicable national government standards contained in 49 CFR packaged, marked, labeled, and in proper condition for transportation according to applicable national government standards contained in 49 CFR packaged.	rex 4	Cal-Telk Cal- Instrumentation and Professional Gervices Instrumentation and Professional Gervices Instrumentation and Professional Gervices Instrumentation and Professional Gervices Instrumentation and Professional Gervices
	nd in prod	7 E 5 P	
	ants of the second	Qai-Tek Associates 101 Technology Dr. Idaho Falla, Idaho 83401 RSC/Cortact: Paul Hurley	Felk 990 Clatcs ad Professional Services rdaho Falla, Iclaho 5340j rdaho Falla, Iclaho 5340j rAX (206) 523-6865
	(200 Inst ndition 1	nology II.a. Ida	
	(206) 749-2414 (ransfer are ful Ion for transpor	ociates logy Dr. Idaho 83401 Paul Hurley	
	s fully a sportatic		NUCLEAR GAUGE TRANSPORTA
• •••	nd Broch		LEA
en e	rding to	PR01	ANS
- 	applice	PRO / Air Bill #: Received by:	EAR GAUGE
	d abov Live net		CET
	e by pr Ibnal g 060 A		AND THOP
	oper sh Rev. 0	Cumpletty:	N C
	ont ste	kkreas: CO	ERT
	name e andards	Pium Creek 285 Meadow Lak Columbia Fails MT 406-892-841 Nick Rica	TRANSFER OF CUSTODY AND ATION CERTIFICATE FROM:
	containe .	Pium Creek Isalis MT 1 Falis MT 406-892-8414 Nick Rica	CUS
	chansille ned in 4	Pium Cresk 285 Meadow Lake Bivd umbia Falis MT 88 406-892-8414 Nick Rice //X	E
	b CFR	59812	YC
	R	8812	ĸ

PLUM CREEK

01/31/2005 11:37 FAX 406 892 6150

团 007/009

01/31/2005 11:38 FAX 406 892 6150

PLUM CREEK

VIA CON-WAY
Transportation Attachment
SHIPMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE CHECKLIST
Date: 6/11/03 Shipper: Granding Plum Crack and F Destination: Qual-Tex Associand
s) Description: Measurer 2202 Density Forsement
Radionuclide(s): $AM - \partial H$ Activity: 300 mC_i (1978)
Radiation Survey Results on Package: surface 0.02 mrem/hr 1 meter 0.01 mrem/hr
Radiation Survey Results on Package: surface 0.02 mrem/hr 1 meter 0.01 mrem/hr Instrument Used: Mfgr: Ludlum Model: 3-1+6 44-6 pmb S/N: Qube 0 99019 Cal Date: 6 Feb 03
Person Completing Checklist:Signature:
LIMITED QUANTITY OR INSTRUMENT AND ARTICLE
Yes No
 Package meets general design requirements. [173.421(a)(1), 173.410] Radiation level at any point on the external surface of package does not exceed 0.5 mrem/hr. [173.421(a)(2)] Removable surface contamination on outside of package may not exceed 22 dpm/cm² (beta/gamma/low toxicity alpha) or 2.2 dpm/cm² (other alpha). [173.421(a)(3), 173.443(a)] Outside of the inner package or outside of package itself bears the marking "Radioactive". [173.421(a)(4)] Package contains less than 15 grams of U-235 (check yes if U-235 not present). [173.421(a)(5)] Notice enclosed in or on the package which includes the name of the consignor or consignee and one of the following statements, as appropriate. "This package conforms to the conditions and limitations specified in 49 CFR 173.421 for radioactive material, excepted package-limited quantity of material,
UN2910"; "This package conforms to the conditions and limitations specified in 49 CFR 173.424 for radioactive material, excepted package-instruments or articles,
UN2910; This package conforms to the conditions and limitations specified in 49 CFR 173.426 for radioactive material, excepted package-articles manufactured from natural or depleted uranium or natural thorium, UN2910". [173.422] 7. Activity less than 173.425. Limited Quantity package limit:A Each Instrument/Article limit: <u>.54/16</u> Package limits: <u>54.16</u> 8. For instrument and articles, the radiation level at 10 cm is less than 10 mrem/ar at any point on unpackaged instrument or article. [173.424(d)] O./ mrcm/
TYPE A hr
1. Activity does not exceed A ₁ (special form) or A ₂ (normal form) quantities. [173.435] 2. Package specification testing results on file. [173.415(a)] 3. A security scal is attached such that evidence of package has not been opened. [173.412(a)] 4. Removable surface contamination may not exceed 22 dpm/cm ² (beta/gamma/low toxisity alpha) or 2.2 dpm/cm ² (other alpha). [173.443]
Marking Yes No
1. Proper shipping name (ex. Radioactive Material, Type A package). [172.301(a), See Hazardous Materials Table, 172.101 for proper shipping names] 2. Identification number (ex. UN2915). [172.301(a)]
 3. If package mass greater than 50 kg (110 lbs), greas weight plainly and durably marked. [172.310(a)] 4. Package specification (DOT 7A TYPE A USA). [172.310(b), (d), 178.350] letter size 0.5" or bigger]
 5. The letters "RQ" if activity is equal to or greater than quantities specified in 172.101 Appendix A, Table 2. [172.324(b)] 6. Name and address of consigner or consignor. [172.301(d)]
Labeling
Yes No1. Category of label applied appropriate to survey results. [172.403(b)]2. Two labels affixed to opposite sides (excluding top and bottom) and near the marked proper shipping name. [172.403(f); 172.406(a)(ii)]3. Label contents include radionuclide(s), activity (SI units), and TI, if necessary. [172.403(g), 173.403]4. Cargo Aircraft Only label, if required. [172.402(2)(c), 173.448(e), (f)]
SHIPPING PAPERS
 Yes 16 1. Proper shipping name, hazard class, class number ("7") and identification number (UN####). [172.202(a)(1), (2), (3)] 2. Name of each radionuclide, chemical and physical form (ex: oxide, solid), and activity (SI units). [172.203(d)] 2. Name of each radionuclide, chemical and physical form (ex: oxide, solid), and activity (SI units). [172.203(d)] 2. Name of each radionuclide, chemical and physical form (ex: oxide, solid), and activity (SI units). [172.203(d)] 2. Name of each radionuclide, chemical and physical form (ex: oxide, solid), and activity (SI units). [172.203(d)] 2. Name of each radionuclide, chemical and physical form (ex: oxide, solid), and activity (SI units). [172.203(d)] 3. Type of package (DOT 7A TYPE A).(172.202(5)(c)) 4. Category of label affixed to package (ex. RADIOACTIVE YELLOW II). [172.203(d)(5)] 4. Category of label affixed to package (ex. RADIOACTIVE YELLOW II). [172.203(d)(5)] 5. Transport Index assigned to packages bearing Yellow II or Yellow III label. [172.203(d)(6)] 6. The letters "RQ" if activity is equal to or greater than 172.101 Appendix A, Table 2. [172.203(c)(2)] 7. Indication that the package is consigned as exclusive use, if applicable [173.203(d)(10), 173.403, 173.427, 173.441] 8. For LSA or SCO shipments, the appropriate group (LSA-I, LSA-II, SCO-I, SCO-II). [173.203(d)(11)] 9. Shipper's certification, unless shipper transports ("This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.") [172.204]
10. Emergency response telephone number. [172.201(d)] 11. If for transport on passenger aircraft, statement that the material is intended for use in or incident to research or medical treatment or diagnosis. [172.204(c)(4)] 12. Signature of principle, officer, partner, or employee of the shipper or his agent. [172.204(d)]

COMMENTS: (continue on back if necessary

© Radiation Safety Academy, 2002

Status: PRO: 297553056	Delivered Pocatello, ID
Pickup/Delivery	Pickup: 6/11/2003 Dlvr: 6/12/2003
Shipper	Plum Creek Mdf Inc John Nicholas Rice 265 Meadow Lake Blvd Columbai Falls MT 59912
Consignee	Quai-tek Associates Brian Park 101 Technology Dr. Idaho Falls ID 83401
Destination Service Center	Pocatello, ID
Reference Nbr	PRO: 297553056 SN# 1862LA
Shipment Details	Prepaid Pcs 1 Wgt 37 (lbs)
More info (Some features require registration. Please <u>click here</u> if you have not registered before.)	More info about this shipment 🛩 Go

PRO Tracking (as of 6/12/2003 5:22pm Eastern Time)

© 2003 Con-Way. All Rights Reserved. Con-Way's logos, trademarks and company names may not be used without prior permission. E-mail us at info@con-way.com or call (800) 755-2728 in the U.S. Terms and Conditions